
City Wide

Reporting Period:  1/26/2026 through 2/1/2026
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Violent Crimes YTD 
Change

YTD 
%Change

Period
2025

Period
2026

Period 
Change

Period 
%Change

YTD
2025

YTD
2026

Pre-Period 
YTD

% Change

-50%0%09A Homicide Total 1 1 0 2 1 -1 -100%
0 -109A Homicide Firearms 0% -50%

%100Percent 09A Homicide Committed using Firearms %100 %100
1 1

%100
2 1

-80%-100%11A Rape Total 1 0 -1 5 1 -4 -80%
0 011A Rape Firearms 0% 0%

%0Percent 11A Rape Committed using Firearms %0 %0
0 0

%100
0 0

-50%0%0120E ROBBERY/COMMERCIAL HOUSE 0 0 6 3 -3 -50%
-50%0%120 Robbery /Business Total 0 0 0 6 3 -3 -50%

0 -3120 Robbery /Business Firearms 0% -100%
%100Percent 120 Robbery /Business Committed using Firearms %50 %0
0 0

%100
3 0

Victims Shot 0 0 0 00 00% 0%
-86%-100%2120A ROBBERY/INDIVIDUAL 0 -2 14 2 -12 -86%

0%0%0120B ROBBERY/CARJACKING 0 0 1 1 0 0%
-100%0%0120F ROBBERY/RESIDENCE 0 0 1 0 -1 -100%

-81%-100%120 Robbery /Individual Total 2 0 -2 16 3 -13 -81%
-1 -13120 Robbery /Individual Firearms -100% -100%

%50Percent 120 Robbery /Individual Committed using Firearms %81 %0
1 0

%100
13 0

Victims Shot 0 0 1 00 -10% -100%
-27%-69%1313A1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 4 -9 49 36 -13 -35%
113%50%213A4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT DOMESTIC 3 1 8 17 9 75%

-7%-53%13A Aggravated Assault Total 15 7 -8 57 53 -4 -19%
-2 -913A Aggravated Assault Firearms -66% -56%

%20Percent 13A Aggravated Assault Committed using Firearms %28 %13
3 1

%14
16 7

Victims Shot 2 1 13 5-1 -8-50% -62%
-38%6186 -25-11819 -29%-58%Total for Violent Crimes
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Property Crimes YTD 
Change

YTD 
%Change

Period
2025

Period
2026

Period 
Change

Period 
%Change

YTD
2025

YTD
2026

Pre-Period 
YTD

% Change

-20%0%200 Arson Total 0 0 0 5 4 -1 -20%
-39%-50%4220A BURGLARY/B&E/RESIDENTIAL 2 -2 28 17 -11 -46%
-41%-75%4220B BURGLARY/B&E/COMMERCIAL 1 -3 22 13 -9 -45%

0%-100%1220C BURGLARY/B&E/OUTBUILDING 0 -1 5 5 0 0%
-36%-67%220 Burglary Total 9 3 -6 55 35 -20 -42%

-100%0%023A PICKPOCKET 0 0 1 0 -1 -100%
-3%-22%4623C SHOPLIFTING 36 -10 187 181 -6 -22%
25%63%823D THEFT FROM BUILDING 13 5 65 81 16 5%

5%-49%3723F THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE 19 -18 147 155 8 -7%
113%40%523G THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES 7 2 15 32 17 67%

-4%-63%3523H ALL OTHER LARCENY 13 -22 108 104 -4 -16%
6%-33%23 Larceny Total 131 88 -43 523 553 30 -11%
9%0%14240 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT 14 0 66 72 6 -12%

-40%-100%2240B THEFT OF MOPED/OTHER VEHICLE TYPE 0 -2 5 3 -2 -40%
6%-13%240 Auto Theft Total 16 14 -2 71 75 4 -14%

-14%667654 13-51105156 2%-33%Total for Property Crimes

-2%-35%Grand Total Major Crimes 175 113 -62 740 728 -12 -17%

2/2/2026  5:13:50AM


